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\ FIRE ALARM SYMBOL LEGEND o g
(?) N~ O %
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| SYMBOL MODEL NUMBER | DESCRIPTION $B83 |3
72-2(e EOL 22 FRY
NT—4 LS EOL N1 FSP-502GD FireShield Conventional, 5-zone, 2-NAC circuit FACP s 20 3E
OFFICE 110CD FACP 2L &% gL
O Do O
CLECTRIC . PS-1270 Battery 7.0 AH © g‘;ﬁ oo q‘f’);
.. U
O -
@ /11C 2 Wire Conventional Smoke Detector 12/24 volt =z § D 5 |
2A N o L §
2117 . ’ S =
@ > ® 278B-1120 Pull Station, Double Action, Lexan, Key Reset ™~ O
/ \& i Y
AB {2A |
A FITNESS ROOM ® WP MPSR1-S45W—GE | Weatherproof Pull Station, Single Action, Key Reset
FACP
KITCHEN
2 o o
o 4 M * o 4 EOL Z1
R.R. e B . C2hB | 2AB A ZQ;W \\Z G1RF—HDVM WALL MOUNT, RED, HORN STROBE, MULTI—CANDELA 15.30,75,110
3 B ! - /N
R.R. 15CD 5
15005 e | 1N = [ e b FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM NOTES: =
NT= T8 — / B Sl B o( GCFR-VM CEILING MOUNT, RED, STROBE, MULTI-CANDELA 15,30,75,95
CM 1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED, MAINTAINED PER THE FOLLOWING AND ALL
— |——J REFERENCED AND ADOPTED CODES AND STANDARDS THEREIN;
2A . 2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. )
\\ b 2008 NATIONAL ELECTRIGAL CODE, NFPA-70, 6 EXISTING Flow Switch
! C. 2009 LIFE SAFETY CODE, NFPA-101. FLORIDA SPECIFIC EDITION.
2B F d. 2007 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE, NFPA-72.
e. 2010 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE.
R. R. f ADDITIONAL LOCAL STANDARDS, ORDINANCES AND POQLICIES. ® EX ] S'” N G TG m pe r SW IJ(Ch
JCM
N1— 2 2. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF ALL NECESSARY HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE
1 5C D - 22 —1 PROGRAMMING TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING FUNCTIONS: TV .
L] S5 1 DTK=120 HW 120 AC LINE SURGE PROTECTOR
K ‘./ p 1. FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION OPERATIONS
% 2. GENERAL ALARM: A SYSTEM ALARM SHALL INCLUDE:
a) INDICATION OF ALARM CONDITION AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
) b} IDENTIFICATION OF THE ZONE THAT IS THE SOURCE OF THE ALARM AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL
FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN - MAIN FLOOR e FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS:
N SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-o" 1 ¢) OPERATION OF AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE NOTIFICATION ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. TZPE oF SYSZEM: bOCA%ﬁLAEgiALA MU =
d) DISPLAY SYSTEM ZONE NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, AND MESSAGE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ZONE. 24 HOURS STANDBY, § MINUTES ALARM USED FOR BATTERY CALCULATIONS. g
e) A SIGNAL SHALL BE SENT TO THE OWNER'S REMOTE STATION VIA DACT., ALARM SEQUENGE: o
fy THE DACT SHALL TRANSMIT SEPARATE SIGNALS TO THE OFF SITE MONITORING COMPANY. THEY SHALL THIS SYSTEM IS GENERAL ALARM. ACTIVATION OF AN ALARM INITIATING DEVICE WILL CAUSE THE (&)
BE AS FOLLOWS: ALARM, SUPERVISORY, TROUBLE AND WATER FLOW. NOTIFICATION DEVICES TO AGTIVATE THROUGH OUT THE BUILDING AND AN ALARM SIGNAL SHALL BE
SENT TO THE FACP. DISPLAY SYSTEM POINT NUMBER, POINT DESCRIPTION, AND MESSAGE %
R— e _ ASSOCIATED WITH THE POINT ON TERMINAL. A SIGNAL SHALL BE SENT TO THE QWNER'S REMOTE
3. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SUFFICIENT BATTERY CAPACITY TO OPERATE THE ENTIRE SYSTEM
a UPON LOSS OF NORMAL 120 VAC POWER IN ANORMAL SUPERVISORY MODE FOR A PERIOD OF 24 HOURS WITH %ﬂ;&ﬁy "‘Tﬁ’gﬂﬁf B?EA;\:ST ?gf\fé\;?\ﬂf g&%ﬁ?ﬁ\%é?ﬁf&%giﬁg WIERMFOL%OR'NG ) -
5 MINUTES OF ALARM OPERATION AT THE END OF THIS PERIOD. zZ
‘ . . , s i O .
4. THE SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY TRANSFER TO BATTERY STANDBY UPON POWER FAILURE. ALL BATTERY TROUBLE CONDITIONS: D g
‘ CHARGING AND RECHARGING OPERATIONS SHALL BE AUTOMATIC. TROUBLE CONDITIONS WILL BE ANNUNCIATED AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. A SIGNAL SHALL <
’ 5. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WIRING: ALL WIRING TO BE FPLR RATED. WIRING METHODS SHALL BE FPLR WIRE INSTALLED ?SSEQEETgoTﬁéﬁgVBTSEE:Nng ;(\)JE gﬁﬁ?ﬁgﬁgﬁcz LOSS OF A/IC POWER, BATTERY FAILURE OR LOW EEJ
IN CONDUIT. PROTECTION FROM PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO THE WIRE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 70. WIRING BATTERY, GROUND FAULT, BREAK IN THE WIRING, DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT, DISCONNECTED OR REMOVED
- SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM PHYSICAL DAMAGE AS REQUIRED BY NFPA 70: ARTICLES 300 AND 760. WIRE AND DEVICES, LOSS OF PHONE LINES, LOSS OF ELEVATOR POWER (WHEN INSTALLED).
! AN ~EOL Z3 CABLE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: POWER LIMITED CLASS "B"/STYLE B FOR THE INITIATING DEVICE CIRCUIT (IDC),
| AN > | AND POWER LIMITED CLASS "B/STYLE “Y" FOR THE NOTIFICATION APPLIANGE CIRCUITS (NAC). WIRE TYPE SHALL SUPERVISORY CONDITIONS:
\ ’—$ 73—1 BE LISTED FOR ITS INTENDED USE BY AN APPROVAL AGENCY ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING SUPERVISORY CONDITIONS WILL BE ANNUNCIATED AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. A SIGNAL %
hd P JURISDICTIOM.{4J) AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPRGPRIATE ARTICLES FROM THE SHALL BE SENT TO THE OWNERS REMOTE STATION VIA DACT. SUPERVISORY CONDITIONS CAN BE ANY i
| | CURRENT APPROVED EDITION OF NFPA 70: NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). OF THE FOLLOWING: SPRINKLER TAMPER SWITCHES. %
1). WIRING TO BE SIZED, COLOR CODED AND IN QUANTITIES AS RECOMMENDED. O
A a. BY THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 760. $
b. INITIATING DEVICE CIRCUIT DEVICE WIRING SHALL BE AWG #18 AWG MINIMUM. INITIATING DEVICE OPERATIONS: al e
N 2—1 V% V% EOL N2 ¢. ALARM NOTIFICATION DEVICE WIRING SHALL BE #14 AWG. SMOKE DETECTOR WILL CAUSE AN ALARM CONDITION. ”DJ
ZanN PR d. ALL WIRING TO BE SUPERVISED PER NFPA 72. PULL STATIONS WILL CAUSE AN ALARM CONDITION. @Kl o
1 5 CD N ? —2 f. ALL INTERIOR CONDUIT WHERE REQUIRED TO BE 3/4" MINIMUM. SPRINKLER FLOW SWITCH (WHEN INSTALLED) WILL CAUSE AN ALARM CONDITION. k@ y
ABl | 15CD g. ALL EXTERIOR UNDERGROUND CONDUIT SHALL BE 1* MINIMUM. SPRINKLER TAMPER SWITCHES (WHEN INSTALLED) WILL CAUSE A SUPERVISORY CONDITION.
R.R. R.R. 6. "PRIMARY POWER" CONNECTIONS FOR THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL WILL COMPLY WITH NFPA 72 (2007 ed.) )
U = SECTIONS 4.4.1.4.1 THROUGH 4.4.1.4.4. THE DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT(S) AND CONNECTIONS FEEDING THE FIRE
ALARM CONTROL. PANEL AND THE THE SELF-CONTAINED AIR CONDITIONER, SHALL BE MECHANICALLY PROTECTED. Q
THE CIRCUIT DISCONNECTING MEANS SHALL HAVE A RED MARKING, SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE ONLY TO AUTHORIZED Z
PERSONNEL, AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS "FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT". THE LOCATION OF THE CIRCUIT DISCONNECTING
MEANS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNIT. THE OVER CURRENT PROTECTIVE L.Lj
DEVICE SHALL BE CAPABLE INTERRUPTING THE MAXIMUM SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT ON THE UNGROUNDED @
CONDUCTORS. LL!
7. HORNS TO BE TEMPORAL CODED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -
8. ALL STROBES ARE TO BE SYNCHRONIZED. %
9. ALL DEVICES AND APPLIANCES SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. DEVICES AND T m <£
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LOCATED IN NON-CONDITIONED SPACES OR ENVIRONMENTS ARE LISTED FOR THAT USE. LL_I m
ALL DEVICES AND APPLIANCES WILL BE MOUNTED AND SPAGED PER NFPA 70, NFPA 72 AND THE MANUFACTURERS Q
RECOMMENDED APPLICATION AND INSTRUCTIONS. HIRE ALARM SYSTEM WIRE SCHEDULE H_... E
(A) INITATING DEVICE CIRCUIT (IDC): =
~_ - 2 CONDUCTOR #18 - FPLR RATED L1 Q
< =, -
NAC CIRCUIT: 2 CONDUCTOR #14 AWG — FPLR RATED — ¥ Z
vl ) FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN - GROUND FLOOR S |n
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" WIRING NOTES: - oS
* FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WIRING SHALL BE POWER LIMITED. E —E
A RSP * ALL WIRING BELOW GRADE TO BE LISTED FOR WET LOCATIONS. oy &j=<€Q
| SCOPE OF WORK: —WWH)—e—()—e~()—e~()e(H)—= o -3 2
' INSTALL NEW CONVENTIONAL 5 ZONE EST FSP-502DG FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL IN THE ELECTRICAL ROOM AS APPROVED oo ®) 5
SHOWN. PROVIDE 120VAC SURGE PROTEGTION FOR PANEL. WE WILL UTILIZE THE EXISTING DEDICATED 120V CIRCUIT A A A TOWN OF LONGBOATKEY |1 > QLIS <
THATIS IN PLACE FOR THE EXISTING TO BE REMOVED FACP. THE CONTROLLING BREAKER(S) SHALL HAVE A LOCK ON FOL /22 —WW— ® - X
° &— o @ EOL /5 _ 5 ot N XD EE
PROVISION AND SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 72 (2007 ed.) 4.4.1.4.1 - 4.4.14.4 DEC -5 203 — L = LS %
<C w W O w
WIRING METHODS SHALL BE FPLR WIRE INSTALLED IN A FREE WIRED SYSTEM THROUGHOUT. PROTECTION EROM A A : ICE O O % S =
PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO THE WIRE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEPA 70 FOL 73— WW—e ® ® MWW—EOL 74 FIREMARSHALS OFFICE 11 s u S| 588
| WP \/ Pt VR D22 <Ts 3
e 0 e o <
CONNECT THE CONVENTIONAL INITIATING DEVICES TO THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AS SHOWN. CONNECT THE o e 89 2 % I
EXISTING FLOW AND TAMPER ZONES TO THE NEW FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. Pl 7 VBUAT K D29 gE
\/ B B B B B B LN s L ¥ -
INSTALL WALL MOUNT AND CEILING MOUNT NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES AS SHOWN. CONNECT NOTIFICATION DEVICES FOL NT-—AMV—¢ &— o &— ¢ &— o —© = AQP &— s —e&— o \\W—FO| N2 (R FHECRD 57
TO THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PAN EL AS SHOWN N 4 4 N /] . 3 N '] L 2 N '] _ '] N 2 ,l N 2 2 ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE STl PROJECT NO.
_ — - 11/26/13 31061
110CD 15CD 15CD 15CD VS5 1 15CD 15CD SHEET 7
| | | e J J

©2013 THESE PLANS AND THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF SAFE TECH, INC AND ANY REPRODUCTIONS, DISCLOSURES OR USE THEREOF tN WHOLE OR IN PART IS EXPRESSLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION



Printed by: Dillon Bolebruch

Printed / File Nome:

TUE 26 NOV 2013 <02:53:55PM EST> \\JOB FILES — SAFE TECH\31061 ~ LONGBOAT KEY REC CENTER\ENGINEERING\LONGBOAT KEY FA PLAN.DWG

I
ZZ"‘Z i

EOL Z2
N1—4 EOL N1
OFFICE 110CD
ELECTRIC 71—2
2A | AB
Z1—1
® \ -
\ oA
AB 12A FITNESS ROOM
2
FACP KITCHEN
. O—— . - (@)-WW—EOL Z1
R.R )
] 20,8 2A.B 124 2AB | 2AB A 125
’ 15CD
sco R.R. NT=3 )71-3
Do) : Lol .
NI TN -1 JB oMl B
i
\\ §2A
OZB —
R.R
N1>g<gM
15CD re]22—1

I FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN -~ MAIN FLOGOR
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INSTALL NEW CONVENTIONAL 5 ZONE EST FSP-502DG FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL IN THE ELECTRICAL ROOM AS
SHOWN. PROVIDE 120VAC SURGE PROTECTION FOR PANEL. WE WILL UTILIZE THE EXISTING DEDICATED 120V GIRCUIT
THAT IS IN PLACE FOR THE EXISTING TO BE REMOVED FACP. THE CONTROLLING BREAKER(S) SHALL HAVE A LOCK ON
PROVISION AND SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 72 (2007 ed.) 4.4.1.4.1 -4.4.1.4.4

WIRING METHODS SHALL BE FPLR WIRE INSTALLED IN A FREE WIRED SYSTEM THROUGHOUT. PROTECTION FROM
PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO THE WIRE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 70.

CONNECT THE CONVENTIONAL INITIATING DEVICES TO THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AS SHOWN. CONNECT THE
EXISTING FLOW AND TAMPER ZONES TO THE NEW FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

INSTALL WALL MOUNT AND CEILING MOUNT NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES AS SHOWN. CONNECT NOTIFICATION DEVICES
TO THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AS SHOWN.
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FIRE ALARM SYMBOL LEGEND 3 g
9 Q0
-5 E
Wi~o (0]
SYMBOL MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION r Q9 o |7
E ® 5 5 0 &
. . . ) . i b
FSP-502GD FireShield Conventional, 5—zone, 2—NAC circuit FACP " 2 o D4
FACP SEn 3@
[ - 1 O [
PS—1270 Battery 7.0 AH 8 n R 2 >
O bt
@ 2 b
/11C 2 Wire Conventional Smoke Detector 12/24 volt == 38 =
e = O
o 9
o =
e - - ~ 3
278B-1120 Pull Station, Double Action, Lexan, Key Reset ™~ O
® WP MPSR1-S45W-GE Weatherproof Pull Station, Single Action, Key Reset
% G1RF—HDWM WALL MOUNT, RED, HORN STROBE, MULTI-CANDELA 15,30,75,110
/N
FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM NOTES: N
8 GCFR-WM CEILING MOUNT, RED, STROBE, MULTI-CANDELA 15,30,75,95
1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED, MAINTAINED PER THE FOLLOWING AND ALL
REFERENCED AND ADOPTED CODES AND STANDARDS THEREIN;
a. 2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. ,
b. 2008 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, NFPA-70. 6 EXISTING Flow Switch
c. 2009 LIFE SAFETY CODE, NFPA-101. FLORIDA SPECIFIC EDITION.
d. 2007 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE, NFPA-72.
e. 2010 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE.
f. ADDITIONAL LOCAL STANDARDS, ORDINANCES AND POLICIES. EXISTING Tamper Switch
2. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF ALL NECESSARY HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE
PROGRAMMING TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING FUNCTIONS: TVSS 1
DTK—=120 HW 120 AC LINE SURGE PROTECTOR
1. FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION OPERATIONS
2. GENERAL ALARM: A SYSTEM ALARM SHALL INCLUDE:
a) INDICATION OF ALARM CONDITION AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
b) IDENTIFICATION OF THE ZONE THAT IS THE SOURCE OF THE ALARM AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL . FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS:
TYPE OF SYSTEM: LOCAL ALARM
¢) OPERATION GF AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE NOTIFICATION ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. .
d) DISPLAY SYSTEM ZONE NUMBER, DESCRIPTION, AND MESSAGE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ZONE. 24 HOURS STANDEY, 5 MINUTES ALARM USED FOR BATTERY GALCULATIONS. &
¢) A SIGNAL SHALL BE SENT TO THE OWNER'S REMOTE STATION VIA DACT. ALARM SEQUENCE: S
) THE DACT SHALL TRANSMIT SEPARATE SIGNALS TO THE OFF SITE MONITORING COMPANY. THEY SHALL THIS SYSTEM 1S GENERAL ALARM. ACTIVATION OF AN ALARM INITIATING DEVICE WILL CAUSE THE =
BE AS FOLLOWS: ALARM, SUPERVISORY, TROUBLE AND WATER FLOW. NOTIFICATION DEVICES TO ACTIVATE THROUGH OUT THE BUILDING AND AN ALARM SIGNAL SHALL BE ~
SENT TO THE FACP. DISPLAY SYSTEM POINT NUMBER, POINT DESCRIPTION, AND MESSAGE s
ASSOCIATED WITH THE POINT ON TERMINAL. !
3. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SUFFICIENT BATTERY CAPACITY TO OPERATE THE ENTIRE SYSTEM STATION VIA DACT. THE DACT SHALL “TAmLs;\ﬁTS lsGEh;l:ﬁ\LRi?éLsLlgﬁASLENTToT?HTEHgF?@TEERA?OFWSFI&G %
UPON LOSS OF NORMAL 120 VAC POWER IN A NORMAL SUPERVISORY MODE FOR A PERIOD OF 24 HOURS WITH CONPANY. THEY SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: ALARM. SUPERVISORY. TROUBLE AND WATER FLOW N
5 MINUTES OF ALARM OPERATION AT THE END OF THIS PERIOD. ' Sinh ’ ' =
(1}
4, THE SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY TRANSFER TO BATTERY STANDBY UPON POWER FAILURE. ALL BATTERY TROUBLE CONDITIONS: Q =
‘ [
CHARGING AND RECHARGING OPERATIONS SHALL BE AUTOMATIC. TROUBLE CONDITIONS WILL BE ANNUNCIATED AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. A SIGNAL SHALL 2
BE SENT TO THE OWNER'S REMOTE STATION VIA DACT. =
5. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WIRING: ALL WIRING TO BE FPLR RATED. WIRING METHODS SHALL BE FPLR WIRE INSTALLED TROUBLE CONDITIONS CAN BE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: LOSS OF A'G POWER BATTERY FAILURE OR LOW 1
IN CONDUIT. PROTECTION FROM PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO THE WIRE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH NFPA 70. WIRING BATTERY. GROUND FAULT, BREAK IN THE WIRING, DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT. DISCONNEGTED OR REMOVED 4
SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM PHYSICAL DAMAGE AS REQUIRED BY NEPA 70: ARTICLES 300 AND 760. WIRE AND DEVICES, LOSS OF PHONE LINES, LOSS OF ELEVATOR POWER (WHEN INSTALLED)
] CABLE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: POWER LIMITED CLASS “B"/STYLE B FOR THE INITIATING DEVICE CIRCUIT (IDC), '
AND POWER LIMITED CLASS "B"/STYLE "Y* FOR THE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUITS (NAC). WIRE TYPE SHALL SUPERVISORY CONDITIONS:
I BE LISTED FOR ITS INTENDED USE BY AN APPROVAL AGENGY ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING SUPERVISORY CONDITIONS WILL BE ANNUNCIATED AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. A SIGNAL z
JURISDICTION (AHJ) AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATE ARTICLES FROM THE SHALL BE SENT TO THE OWNERS REMOTE STATION VIA DACT. SUPERVISORY CONDITIONS CAN BE ANY 2
CURRENT APPROVED EDITION OF NEPA 70: NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). OF THE FOLLOWING: SPRINKLER TAMPER SWITCHES. £
1), WIRING TO BE SIZED, COLOR CODED AND IN QUANTITIES AS RECOMMENDED. &
a. BY THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 760, @
b. INITIATING DEVICE CIRCUIT DEVICE WIRING SHALL BE AWG #18 AWG MINIMUM. INITIATING DEVICE OPERATIONS: sl 8
¢. ALARM NOTIFICATION DEVICE WIRING SHALL BE #14 AWG. SMOKE DETECTOR WILL CAUSE AN ALARM CONDITION. m
d. ALL WIRING TO BE SUPERVISED PER NFPA 72. PULL STATIONS WILL CAUSE AN ALARM CONDITION. 2l o
f.ALL INTERIOR CONDUIT WHERE REQUIRED TO BE 314" MINIMUM. SPRINKLER FLOW SWITCH (WHEN INSTALLED) WILL CAUSE AN ALARM CONDITION, 2 e
9. ALL EXTERIOR UNDERGROUND CONDUIT SHALL BE 1* MINIMUM. SPRINKLER TAMPER SWITCHES (WHEN INSTALLED) WILL CAUSE A SUPERVISORY CONDITION. - S
6. "PRIMARY POWER" CONNECTIONS FOR THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL WILL COMPLY WITH NFPA 72 (2007 ed.) é A
SECTIONS 4.4.1.4.1 THROUGH 4.4.1.4.4. THE DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT(S) AND CONNECTIONS FEEDING THE FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND THE THE SELF-CONTAINED AIR CONDITIONER, SHALL BE MECHANICALLY PROTECTED. -
THE CIRCUIT DISCONNECTING MEANS SHALL HAVE A RED MARKING, SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE ONLY TO AUTHORIZED
PERSONNEL, AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS "FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT". THE LOCATION OF THE CIRCUIT DISCONNECTING =.
MEANS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNIT. THE OVER CURRENT PROTECTIVE LL]
DEVICE SHALL BE CAPABLE INTERRUPTING THE MAXIMUM SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT ON THE UNGROUNDED D)
CONDUCTORS. il
7. HORNS TO BE TEMPORAL CODED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. —d
8. ALL STROBES ARE TO BE SYNCHRONIZED. %
9. ALL DEVICES AND APPLIANCES SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. DEVICES AND <.
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LOCATED IN NON-CONDITIONED SPACES OR ENVIRONMENTS ARE LISTED FOR THAT USE. e o
ALL DEVICES AND APPLIANCES WILL BE MOUNTED AND SPACED PER NEPA 70, NFPA 72 AND THE MANUFACTURERS - 11
RECOMMENDED APPLICATION AND INSTRUCTIONS. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WIRE SCHEDULE - Ll
(A) INITIATING DEVICE CIRCUIT (IDC): = Q‘“
2 CONDUCTOR #18 — FPLR RATED 11l =
QO -l
NAC CIRCUIT: 2 CONDUCTOR #14 AWG — FPLR RATED — o <zt
O il
= D
WIRING NOTES: — o &
* FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WIRING SHALL BE POWER LIMITED. <L - E
LL] oo) <z
A A A A A * AL WIRING BELOW GRADE TO BE LISTED FOR WET LOCATIONS. oy Q|<c§
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